
Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Sign-In Sheet  

RFP 24-500672, Promotional  Selection and Testing Services 
Non – Mandatory  

 
  Date: May 8, 2024   Time: 1:00 p.m.      Location: https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/85112708712  
 
 
No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 
1. 

 
Jenifer Chapital   Purchasing & Contracting  (404)371-2569  jchapital@dekalbcountyga.gov  

2. 
 

Joydan Holley  Purchasing & Contracting  (404)687-3473 jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov  

3. 
 

Panya Dixon LSBE Contract Compliance Officer (404)371-3641 pmdixon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

4. 
 

Faye Vinson WorkSource DeKalb  (470)542-7406 Fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

5. 
 

Delois Robinson  Purchasing & Contracting  (404) 371-2395 drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

6. 
 

Lisa Barnes PAS Consulting (770) 250-5651 Npolk@pasconsultinggroup.com  

7. 
 

Danielle Swearingen Purchasing & Contracting   t-drswearingen@dekalbcountyga.gov   

8. 
 

Mirtha V. Ramos Chief of Police Dekalb  mvramos@dekalbcounmtyga.gov  

9. 
 

Steven Watkins Representing Morris & McDaniel, Inc (703) 836-3600 contact@morrisandmcdaniel.com  

10. 
 

Assistant Chief Greg 
Padrick 

DeKalb County Police Department, (770)724-7774 gapadrick@dekalbcountyga.gov  

11.  
Calvin Green KLS Workforce Solutions (404)817-6682 cgreen@klsworkforcesolutions.com  
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